

KAUK030017312018



**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL CIVIL JUDGE AND JMFC-II,
KARWAR**

O.S. 190/2018

Plaintiff/s : Sri. Ramesh S/o. Shrivaram Haldankar and
others.

V/s

Defendant/s : Sri. Suresh S/o. Balakrishna Padwalkar and
others.

I S S U E S

1. Whether the plaintiffs prove that deceased Sri Soiru Rama Bhandari had executed will in favour of his brother Late Sri. Ira at Hira S/o. Rama Kalgutkar with regard to only half portion of suit schedule properties?
2. Whether the plaintiffs prove the Genealogy as stated by them in the plaint?
3. Whether the plaintiffs prove that plaintiff No.1 to 5 and defendant No. 9 to 12 are entitled to 1/9th

share in the half portion of the suit schedule properties?

4. Whether the plaintiffs are entitled to the reliefs as sought for?

5. What order or decree?

Place: Karwar.

Dated: 11-07-2023.

Addl.Civil Judge & JMFC-II,
Karwar.